“NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

2023-512236 STATE OF INDIANA
04/26/2023 01:25 PM LAKE COUNTY
TOTAL FEES: 25.00 FILED FOR RECORD
BY: JAS GINA PIMENTEL
PG #:7 RECORDER

After Recording Return To:
CENLAR FSB

Atin:

425 Phillips Blvd

Ewing, New Jersey 08618

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Loan No.: 0108857285
Investor Loan No.: 4015006403

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™); miade this 9th day of February, 2023, between
LAVELLE DOBBS, A MARRIED MAN (“Borrower”) and AmeriHome Mortgage Company, LLC, whose address
is 425 Phillips Blvd, Ewing, New Jersey 08618 (“Lender”), amerids and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated May 11th, 2018, recorded May 18th, 2018, and recorded
in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No. 2018 031529, of the Official Records of LAKE County, Indiana, and
(2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,” located at 2659 W 86TH AVE,
MERRILLVILLE, Indiana 46410,

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1of 6
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 101 (rev. 04/14))



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Loan No.: 0108857285

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of April 1st, 2023, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “New
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $390,754.79 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

% $83,278.74 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (“the Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is
$307,476.05. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.875%, from
March 1st, 2023- Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,457.27,
beginning on the Istday of April, 2023, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
the Interest Beanng Pﬂllclpﬂl Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.875% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been
paid in full The new Maturity Date will be March 1st, 2063.

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instrament by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the
Property, (i) the date Borrower pays.the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iif) the new Maturity Date.

If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such pamal prepayment to other amounts due.

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a b ial interest in is sold or d) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may requlre immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the-Secirity Instrument without further notice or demand

on Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other and i of the Security
I t, including without limitation, the Borrowel‘s covenants and agreemems to make all payments of taxes,
insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other pay that is
make under the Security I however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null amd
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security (if any) providing for, impl

or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page2of 6
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Loan No.: 0108857285

() all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in (2) above.

7. Borrower understands and agrees that

(a) All the rights and remedies, sti and condi ined in the Security I
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

) All

and in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and eft‘ect, except as herem modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof; nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

© Nothing in this Ag shall be und: dor to be a satis ion or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security lnsrrument
(@ All'costs'and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording

fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to, make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executors; administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

® Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (jii) credit score,
(iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about any modification
or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure
prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support: services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this
section, Third Parties include a counselmg agency, state”or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, Suarantees, .or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which is obligated, or to any ies that perform support services to them
in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance relating
to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including
mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lénder or Third Parties.

By checking thls box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messagmgl:l

this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Bormwer s obhganons to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has
been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

9. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for: ()
taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or €ncumbrance on the
Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan D (d) mortgage i i if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of i i in d: with the Loan Documents; and (e) any
community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
“Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph.
Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the
Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrowers obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all
Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay
directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page3of 6
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 101 (rev. 04/14))



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Loan No.: 0108857285

time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to pronde receipts shall for
all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and d in the Loan D as the phrase “covenant
and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in

with the Loan D« and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the
maximum-amount a lender can req\ure under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data.and of’ di of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with
applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall-apply, the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying
the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds,
Lender shall not be requued to pay-Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree
in writing, however, that interest shall be'paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an
annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA: If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is
a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necéssary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

INDIANA LOAN MODIFECATION AGREEMENT Paged of 6
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Loan No.: 0108857285

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the LoagDocuments, Lender shall promptly refund Borrower
any Funds held by Lender. -
>o/as it (e
(Seal)
Date

LAvltLLE DOBBS —Borrower

(Seal)
Date -Borrower

(Seal)
Date —Borrower

(Seal)
Date —Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of I/// NO .',‘5 §

. §
County of Cl(/(/ L §
j -
The foregoing instrument was ack ledged before me mﬂjéﬂff /O .10&3[,1”12],
by LAVELLE DOBBS
[name of person acknowledged]. / ’
! S d
(Seal) —/‘\‘ka @/{‘%”“*%
"OFFICIAL SEAL" — Y Q Notary Signature
TIWANNA P. CONNOLLY {1 wWANNM ¥ SUNNO /L
Notary Public, State Of lllinois Type or Print, Name of Notary
My Commission Expires October 13, 2024 Notary Public, State of /Pl LS
Commission No. 612555 County of Resid

<0 )
My Commission Expires: 1013 [047F

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (INDIANA) Page Sof 6



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Loan No.: 0108857285

AmeriHome Mortgage Company, LLC (Scal) D200
—Lender -Date

By:
y_%‘%m

Printed Name:

Vice Prasideant Document EXecution

Its:

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof  New Jersey §
§

County of Mercer §

knowledged beft 9d
oy TR PR o et el e oS "

[rame of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of AmeriHome Mortgage Company, LLC

behalf of said entity.

(Seal)
] 7 Notary Signature
e Chulonl Hof oy
ol M&“«oﬂ“ Notary Public, State of, :
@‘ o County of Residence:
My C ission Expires:, &

This Instrument Was Prepared By:

RUTHRUHL, P.C. Laffirm under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken'reasonable
12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850 care to redact each Social Security number in this document; unless
Dallas, TX 75251 required by law. Ruth Ruhl

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (INDIANA) Page6of 6



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT “A”

Parcel I:

Lots 12, 13, and 16 in The Waterford, a Planned Unit Development in the Town of Memillville,
as per platthereof, recorded in Plat Book 98 page 62, and amended by a Certificate of Correction
recorded August:24, 2007 as Document No. 2007 068641, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake
County, Indiana,

Parcel 2:

Non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress as created in 86th Avenue Easement Agreement
between Lake County Trust’ Company as Trustee under Trust No, 1954 and Bumside
Construction Company, an Illinois Corporation, dated March 13, 1992 and recorded March 16,
1992 as Document No. 92015446, over the following described land:

Part of the North 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 29, Township 35 North, Range 8 West of
the 2nd Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the
Northeast comer of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 29; thence South 0 degrees 36 minutes 05
seconds East along the East line of said Northwest.1/4, a distance of 729.60 feet to the point of
beginning; thence South 89 degrees 44 minutes 10.seconds West, parallel to the North line of
said Section 29, a distance of 369.40 feet; thence South-0 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds East, a
distance of 10.00 feet; thence South 89 degrees 44 minutes 10 seconds West, parallel to the
North line of said Section 29, a distance of 150 feet; thence South 0 degrees 30 minutes 24
seconds East, a distance of 80.00 feet; thence North 89 dégrees 44 minutes 10 seconds East,
519.55 feet to the East line of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 29; thence North 0 degrees 36
minutes 05 seconds West, a distance of 90 feet to the point of beginning, all in the Town of
Merrillville, Lake County, Indiana.

APN #: 451229108013000030

EXHIBIT “A”



